

## Hansen Protection **Gertificate** No 45.2015

## SERVICE STATION AUTHORISATION

IMO/SOLAS INFLATABLE LIFEJACKETS

This certify that: **Dräger Nederland B.V.**, Marine & Offshore, Beurtschipperstraat 1, 3194 DK Hoogvliet-RT, The Netherlands

Is hereby authorized to perform the annual service as defined by IMO/ Solas and in the HP service manual and release of the following products manufactured by Hansen Protection AS

Hansen Protection SEA LION, Isp Manufactured, SOLAS TWIN Chamber and CE/ISO Single Chamber 150 N and 275 N Inflatable Lifejackets

The authorization is valid provided services are performed by authorized personnel, according to the instructions of the manufacturer with specified parts. Products shall be released by means of an identified Service Release certificate.

Signed Thomas Math

Certificate expiry date; 1st of February 2027

Approved for and behalf of Hansen Protection AS

Thomas Lund

**Hansen Protection AS** 

Tykkemyrvn 27 1597 Moss Norway E-mail;hpro@hpro.no



